# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Daniel G. Anderson	12/07/2007
Jason Alan Burdick	12/12/2007
Robert S. Langer	09/07/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Massachusetts Institute of Technology	
Street Address:	5 Cambridge Center	
Internal Address:	Kendall Square	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02142	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11758078

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(617)502-5002 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: patentdocket@choate.com

C. Hunter Baker Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0492611-0774 (MIT 12135)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Hunter Baker, M.D., Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 4

source=AssignmentFiled04026110774#page1.tif

**REEL: 021053 FRAME: 0803** 

**PATENT** 500559012

source=AssignmentFiled04026110774#page2.tif source=AssignmentFiled04026110774#page3.tif source=AssignmentFiled04026110774#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021053 FRAME: 0804

U.S. Application Number: 11/758,078 Attorney's Docket Number: 0492611-0774

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned **Daniel G. ANDERSON**, of Sudbury, Massachusetts; **Jason A. BURDICK** of Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, **Robert S. LANGER** of Newton, Massachusetts; hereby:

Sells, assigns and transfers to MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY having a place of business at 5 Cambridge Center, Kendall Square, Cambridge, Massachusetts, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, his entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries; in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "Crosslinked, Degradable Polymers and Uses Thereof", filed on June 5, 2007, and given serial number 11/758,078, in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination or other application for Letters Patent which has been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; by executing all rightful declarations, oaths, assignments and other papers; by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to him relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE. Each of the undersigned also hereby appoints ASSIGNEE as its common agent for purposes of prosecuting international patent applications and any material patent applications for which such common agency is recognized.

Hereby requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by him, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by him.

Page 1 of 4

12-7-07	0492611-0//4
Date	Name: Daniel G. ANDERSON
United States of America ) State of <u>Massachusetts</u> ) ss. County of <u>Mustallesex</u>	: :
On this 7 day of <i>Occamble</i> the undersigned notary public, personally appeared (name of document signer), proved to me through which was <i>Mass. levense</i> is signed on the preceding or attached document in	satisfactory evidence of identification,  to be the person whose name

ILDA M. THOMPSON
NOTORY PUBLIC
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
My Commission Expires February 28, 2014

<u>Llato M. Thompson</u> (official signature and seal of notary)

My commission expires  $\frac{2}{38}/\frac{30}{4}$ 

My commission expires

12/12/07	Jan Would
Date '	Name: Jason Alan BURDICK
United States of Amer	ica )
State of	Pennsylvania ) ss.:
County of	Pennsylvania ) ss.: Philadelphia )
On this 12th the undersigned notary	day of DECEMBER, DOT before me, the public, personally appeared TASON ALAN BURDICK
(name of document sig	gner), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, River , to be the person whose name
	ling or attached document in my presence.
Alua	(official signature and seal of notary)
My commission expire	es <u>H-27-2008</u>

NOTARIAL SEAL ANITA M. MASTROIENI Notary Public CITY OF PHILADELPHIA,PHILADELPHIA COUNTY My Commission Expires Apr 27, 2008

0492611-0774

9/1/07	MM
Date	Name: Robert S. LANGER
United States of America State of Massachsels ) ss.: County of Middleser	
On this day of Sopt the undersigned notary public, personally appeared	, 2007 before me, the
(name of document signer), proved to me through s which was MIT Do 9001905 is signed on the preceding or attached document in	, to be the person whose name
My commission expires	official signature and seal of notary)
NCE V. Sciow C. Sciow O 20 E. Sciow	